

Ú

SLP(C)No. 17890 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17890/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2001 in OP 161/97
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. APOLLO HOSPITAL, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIVAKANTH DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 29/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master