

SLP(C)No. 17890 OF 2001  
ITEM No.60

Court No.12

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17890/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2001 in OP 161/97  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S. APOLLO HOSPITAL, A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SIVAKANTH DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Post this matter before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice N. Santosh Hegde is not a member.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master